OUTCOME OF OFFER

• 7 integrated manufacturing sites
• 1,000 dairy farmers from southern NSW, VIC and SA
• Revenues exceeding $1.5 billion
• Milk intake 1.6 billion litres
• 350,000 tonnes total annual dairy production
• Market capitalisation circa $845 million

BEGA CHEESE LIMITED 2013 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING| PAGE 34

OUTCOME OF OFFER

SCENARIO 1
Obtains a Relevant

Interest in 100%

SCENARIO 2
Obtains a Relevant

Interest in 50.1%

SCENARIO 3
Obtains a Relevant

Interest in 30%

BGA Shares issued to WCB
shareholders

54.4 million 21.2 million 7.9 million

Total BGA Shares on issue
following completion of the Offer

206.2 million 173.1 million 159.8 million

New BGA Shares as a percentage
of total Bega Cheese Shares on
issue following completion of the
Offer

26% 12% 5%

Debt required to fund the
acquisition and transaction costs

$95.7 million $39.0 million $14.9 million

Total consideration  paid to WCB
Shareholders

$261.9 million $102.3 million $38.1 million

BEGA CHEESE LIMITED 2013 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING| PAGE 35

OUTCOME OF OFFER

   100% Ownership
  BGA WCB Net Adjustments FY13 Pro forma
in millions FY13 FY13   Combined Group
Revenue 1,010.1 495.9 (19.0) 1,486.9
EBITDA 64.3 25.4 6.5 96.2
Profit before tax 35.3 9.6 1.6 46.5
Profit after tax 25.4 7.5 0.8 33.8

Balance Sheet
Current assets 291.8 185.8 1.6 479.1
Total Assets 551.5 306.6 106.8 964.8
Current Liabilities 177.0 135.4 0.0 312.5
Total Liabilities 289.5 144.8 95.8 530.1
Net Assets 262.0 161.8 11.0 434.7

BEGA CHEESE LIMITED 2013 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING| PAGE 36

WHAT WE SAID AT THE TIME OF IPO

• Structure and constitution would recognise the past
and prepare for the future

• Value options important for farmer shareholders
• Wealth release only one reason for structure change
• Greater flexibility for capital needs of business was a

second reason for change
• New structure would position Bega for future

corporate activity e.g. acquisitions with cash/shares
or both

BEGA CHEESE LIMITED 2013 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING| PAGE 37

CURRENT POSITION

• Successful listing and capital raising